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1.5”
WIDE

STAINLESS 
STEEL BUCKLE

MADE IN
USA

FULL-GRAIN 
LEATHER

100 YEAR
WARRANTY

The classic Ranger belt is a must-have for any belt aficionado’s closet. It is believed to have been 
introduced in the 1840s to carry smaller sidearms and has been around ever since.

Some say the style of this belt was mimicked from horse tack that was designed to be tightened without 
pinching the horse’s hair in the strap buckle. Other’s say the Rangers preferred this belt since the 
smaller fastening straps could be replaced easily when worn out from buckling and unbuckling the belt. 
Whatever the origins all we know is it is one sharp-looking belt.

Hanks Ranger Belt is made from full-grain harness leather in a 14 oz. weight for sturdy rugged support of 
your firearm. Chicago screw construction makes replacing the buckle simple. The mini roller buckle makes 
cinching and uncinching your belt a breeze.

1.5”

THE RANGER BELT
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Style Number:
Colors:

Sizes:
Width:

Thickness:
Leather Weight:

Leather Ply:
Country of Manufacture:

Leather Type:
Hardware:

Interchangeable Buckle:
Number of Holes and Spacing:

Warranty:

A3100
Black, Brown
32-60
1.5”
~0.21” - 0.23” 
~14 oz.
Solid 1 piece full-grain leather
USA
USA tanned full-grain North American steer hide
Nickel-plated steel in silver - USA or Imported - Buckle is 1” width
Yes - Chicago screw construction 3/8” floral screws
5 holes with 3/4” spacing
100 years*

THE RANGER BELT SPECS

Size up to ensure proper fit and 
comfort of your new Hanks Belt:

Everyday/Casual Wear:
Choose 1 size larger

Work/Carry Use:
Choose 2 sizes larger

SCAN TO WATCH 
OUR “HOW TO GET A 
PERFECT FIT” VIDEO

BLACK BROWN

BELT SIZE
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60

Measurement
to 3rd Hole
32.5”
34.5”
36.5”
38.5”
40.5”
42.5”
44.5”
46.5”
48.5”
50.5”
52.5”
54.5”
56.5”
58.5”
60.5”

Measurement to
End of Belt
39”
41”
43”
45”
47”
49”
51”
53”
55”
57”
59”
61”
63”
65”
67”


