

THE RANGER BELT

The classic Ranger belt is a must-have for any belt aficionado's closet. It is believed to have been introduced in the 1840s to carry smaller sidearms and has been around ever since.

Some say the style of this belt was mimicked from horse tack that was designed to be tightened without pinching the horse's hair in the strap buckle. Other's say the Rangers preferred this belt since the smaller fastening straps could be replaced easily when worn out from buckling and unbuckling the belt. Whatever the origins all we know is it is one sharp-looking belt.

Hanks Ranger Belt is made from full-grain harness leather in a 14 oz. weight for sturdy rugged support of your firearm. Chicago screw construction makes replacing the buckle simple. The mini roller buckle makes cinching and uncinching your belt a breeze.













THE RANGER BELT SPECS

Style Number: A3100

Colors: Black, Brown

Sizes: 32-60 **Width:** 1.5"

Thickness: ~0.21" - 0.23"

Leather Weight: ~14 oz.

Leather Ply: Solid 1 piece full-grain leather

Country of Manufacture: USA

Leather Type: USA tanned full-grain North American steer hide

Hardware: Nickel-plated steel in silver - USA or Imported - Buckle is 1" width

Interchangeable Buckle: Yes - Chicago screw construction 3/8" floral screws

Number of Holes and Spacing: 5 holes with 3/4" spacing

Warranty: 100 years*

BELTSIZE	Measurement to 3rd Hole	Measurement to End of Belt
32	32.5"	39"
34	34.5"	41"
36	36.5"	43"
38	38.5"	45"
40	40.5"	47"
42	42.5"	49"
44	44.5"	51"
46	46.5"	53"
48	48.5"	55"
50	50.5"	57"
52	52.5"	59"
54	54.5"	61"
56	56.5"	63"
58	58.5"	65"
60	60.5"	67"

Size up to ensure proper fit and comfort of your new Hanks Belt:



Everyday/Casual Wear: Choose 1 size larger



Work/Carry Use: Choose 2 sizes larger



SCAN TO WATCH OUR "HOW TO GET A PERFECT FIT" VIDEO

